

30th December, 2019

To Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 To Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 533941 and NSE Symbol: THOMASCOTT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: <u>Change of name of the Share Transfer Agent of the Company from "Karvy Fintech</u> <u>Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Private Limited"</u>

We have been informed by the Share Transfer Agent of the Company vide their email that its name has been changed from "Karvy Fintech Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Private Limited" with effect from December 05, 2019.

The address and contact details of KFin Technologies Private Limited are given below for your ready reference:

Address:

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot 31-32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Telangana, India – 500 032

Website: https://www.kfintech.com

Email: ris@kfintech.online

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records the name of "KFin Technologies Private Limited" as the Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully. For Thomas Scott (India) Limited

Brⁱjgopal Bang Managing Director DIN: 00112203

Thomas Scott (India) Ltd. Tel: +91-22-66607965/66/67 50, Kewal Industrial Estate, S. B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013 (India). Fax: +91-22-66607970, E-mail: thomasscott@banggroup.com